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Remington Arms Co., Inc.
Product Service
Legal Case #:6506
Case Information
RE# Date Opened Date Opened(PS) Date Closed Incident Date PreLit Lit Obsolete
240403 9/12/2011 8/29/2011 9/13/2011 X
Customer Information
Type Business FirstName Last Name Street City State Zip Age Contact
Box 87
Incident ] Cedric Christensen 11804 Sf:ce Hwy 68 Milroy MN v 56263 H 507-261-9600
Incident Information
. . Medical Medical
Claims Codes Repair Est. Treatment Status
P1
PD Cause:4038 Could Not Duplicate Concern
Fl'red without pulling Concern:1006 Unexplained Discharge Safe Unknown
trigger OFF
C

8/29/11 Per call from Cedric, about 2-3 yrs ago he was hunting prairie dogs and it was about 90 degrees, very hot day. He
believes his rifle fired without him pulling the trigger. He wants to have it checked as he is unsure if he pulled it or it fired on
it's own. The safety was off at the time. He has shot it since without issues but does not let anyone else because he's scared it is
unsafe. He bought it 2nd hand.cm

Firearm Information

Mfg. Type Model/Ga. SKU Serial Bbl. DOM
Remington CF/BA SPT 78/223 WIN n/a B6856747 KH 5/29/1987
Date Purchased Where Purchased Accessories Original Owner
CENTRAL STORES TWO PIECE BASE N

CONCERN: FOS

Ammunition Information - None Defined
Other Products Information - None Defined

Settlement
Remington/SPT 78/CF/BA
Cash Reim. Cash
Settlement Release of Claims Release Date Reimbursement Settlement Date Date
et APV APV

Per Ilion, offer to replace
TPA, clean and test fire
at 1/2 normal cost

Repair/Replacement Repair/Replacement
Cost Date

8/29/11 Sending box and label from Corporate.cm 9/15/11 Per ion, could not duplicate concern. Trigger assm set screws
altered. Can offer to replace TPA, clean and test fire at 1/2 normal cost.cm 9/15/11 Christensen called and approved.cm

Examination[Remington/CF/BA]

Part Sub-Part Code [ Comment
Examiner [B.TRAVIS
Exam Date 9/13/2011
|
httn://ens03an13:200/nsaann/PrintDisnlav.asnx2ID=6506& Tvne=Case 9/15/2011
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<
Product Type RF
Examination Action Type A
Assigned To [T.NAGLE
fCause 4038 |Cou1d Not Duplicate Concem l
Description 24" 223 REM
Date Code I KH
Bore Plugged | False ]
Barrel Bulged False
Fired False
Fired while Obstructed
Muzzle/Crown Condition ISlightly Worn; Functioning
Firing Pin |&ghﬂy Worn; Functioning
lShroud I]Slightly ‘Womn; Functioning I
Bolt Face Slightly Worn; Functioning
Handle Slightly Worn; Functioning
Stop Slightly Wom,; Functioning
Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Extractor lCut Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Ext/Eject Test False I
Block Condition ---Select-—
Locking Lug Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Notch Condition ---Select--- 1
Exterior Condition Slightly Wom; Functioning
Overall Stock Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Fore End Condition ---Select---
) Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Receiver
Bulged False
Description [M/700 SAFETY |
Safety {Function Like new; Functioning |
Sub-Assembly [Non-ISS
Lift --Select-— [012 |
Sear (Notch Slightly Worn; Functioning
Test Fired [False |
= Tests
Feeding Test False
Condition Slightly Worn; Functioning
Trigger Pull ---Select--- 2.5#
Altered True SET SCREWS ALTERED
Sub-Assembly [M/700 Non-Bolt Lock
Non-Remington Components ] Description ITWO PIECE BASE J
http://cps03ap13:200/psaapp/PrintDisplay.aspx?ID=6506& Type=Case 9/15/2011
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~ August 29, 2011

Cedric Christensen
11804 State Hwy 68
Milroy, MN 56263

Subject: Case # 6506, Model Sportsman 78
Dear Mr. Christensen,

Thank you for your patience. Enclosed is the UPS ground prepaid shipping label to cover .
shipment of the firearm for inspection at our factory. Please include a copy of this letter with the
firearm. The letter inside is important as sometimes the outside label gets damaged in
transit and we want to be sure the firearm is logged in correctly. Please mark the ends of the
boxes with “Product Service”.

I apologize for the inconvenience and I hope that these actions will keep you a loyal

Remington customer.
Sincerely, r\ = 4 ORI TR0 ,., r
il &@&J (\/j E ﬁ
Christy Mitchell ) SEP - ogn
Consumer Affairs Administrator o 20
Phone: 800-243-9700, ext 8684 BY: ..

christy.mitchell@remington.com
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Remington Arms Company, Inc. ® 870 Remington Drive @ P.0.Box700 e Madison, NC 27025
Phone 800-243-9700 ¢ www.remington.com

PS 22033



Dd
[~
o
U5y

?

—
£
~

Modsl Num 5()(3\‘*6 enah T8 223 isea

—
i

. a1t H i o

re youth alowme | ves X g

Mame} (QA e Q,\‘W\gk’_ﬂﬁ@h Dzis of Purchssa: § . .
Address (no PO Boes l \80 q St H Wy (p

nell eddressis _c:c-v'dsd rc ifoztion O receiot and shipmant will be

rel

y/mo Wf ANy 4%&44.%

Y

Visundy in Al deegnmar (90 f@y] It ot
6o dewn e Htufie 4 Ao st
| Ybicw Fhat S frachod e fMW’ﬁ/

ype:i ? 213 Qem 526‘ HP

Giner (i.=. bullet weight/type, shotsizs, oswcc') PO |
i
i
[ R L S St :
{ Hzndload Information: ;
P - — H
{ i
1 H
Paowder Used: § Powder Weight ;
s i
Oaant t JE g H |
Case/Hul] Usad: Primer Used:i i
= P

i

Buliet Type/Shot Size:d Bsloeder Ussd: §

PS 22034



Remington Arms Company, Inc.

]
870 Remington Drive
Remingion. e

WWW.remington.com Madison, NC 27025-0700

ARS LABEL REQUEST FORM |

DATE: 8/29/2011|REQUESTED BY: christy

QUANTITY 1 WEIGHT PER PACKAGE: 10
COORDINATOR XXX
TO MAIL 1 WILL MAIL
DESCRIPTION:
Sptsman 78

LABEL INFORMATION

MAIL LABEL TO:  Cedric Christensen
11804 State Hwy 68
Milroy, MN 56263
507-261-9600

RETURN ITEM TO: Rem Prod Serv
Case #6506

4XX596 AUG 30, 2011 ALL CURR USD 1 0F 1
SYC GNDCaOM ACT WT 1@.@ LBS

TRACKINGH 124XX5969065850481

REF 1:CEDRIC CHRISTENSEN/CD/CM

REF 2:SPTSMAN 78/CASEHRG506

HANDLING CHARGE ©.00

SINGLE-PIECE PUB RATE CHRGS: SVC T/P USD
DV 0.00 cobD  0.00 RS ©.50
DC 0.00 DGD ©0.00 SD 0.00
AH 0 .00 PR 0.00 SP 0.00
TOT PUB CHG 9.66 PUB+HANDL ING 9.66
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